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The Inaugural Auction: 
Design for the Home and Garden

Lots 1 - 484

It is with great excitement and pleasure that we announce the opening of Andrew Jones  
Auctions in downtown Los Angeles.
 
The core of the team has decades of auction experience, having worked in international auction 
houses in North America and Europe. Renowned for our integrity, knowledge and strong client 
relationships, we look forward to bringing interesting, well curated sales which will attract 
seasoned auction goers, connoisseurs and the novice collectors alike. Our inaugural sale 
Design for the Home and Garden is a varied selection of historic, modern and quirky pieces 
so you can find a single item to compliment your current collection or completely furnish a 
home, wall to wall, floor to ceiling and accessorize at the same time. Our goal is to give regular 
auction goers the opportunity to continue enjoying the cut and thrust of the auction world, whilst 
introducing a new generation to the thrill of bidding with confidence at auction on attractively 
priced, well cataloged, fresh to the market property.  Remember, antiques and vintage décor are 
a fundamental part of a sustainable lifestyle.
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1
A sterling silver jardinière on mirrored 
plateau 
The jardinière marked Sterling, the 
stand marked A 925, modern
In the German ‘Historismus’ style 
the jardinière height 9 3/4in (24.5cm); 
length 22in (56cm); weight approximately 
81oz troy
The stand length 27in (69cm)  

$2,000/3,000

2
A pair of German 800 standard silver 
figural candlesticks 
With pseudo marks, probably Hanau, 
early 20th century
Depicting an old man and a young man 
height 10in (25.5cm); total weight ap-
proximately 20oz troy  

$400/600

3
A pair of German 800 standard silver 
novelty musician form covered cups 
By Neresheimer, Hanau, circa 1900
A conductor and a triangle player 
(unmarked) 
height of taller 7in (18cm); total weight 
approximately 20oz troy  

$1,000/1,500

4
A large German silver oval footed 
two-handled center bowl 
With unidentified pseudo marks, 
Hanau; with import marks from 
Birmingham, 1912
Engraved with a coat-of-arms 
height 7in (18cm); length over handles 
21in (53.5cm); weight approximately 96oz 
troy   

$1,500/2,000

5
A set of four German silver-gilt 
casters 
With pseudo marks, probably Hanau, 
early 20th century
Each with different putto finial 
height 7 1/2in (19cm); total weight ap-
proximately 21oz troy  

$600/800

1

3

2

4

5
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6
An assembled Persian 84 standard 
silver seven piece tea and coffee 
service with tray 
20th century
Comprising: a teapot, a coffee pot, a 
cream jug, a sugar bowl, two ashtrays 
and a rectangular tray 
total gross weight approximately 103oz 
troy; coffee pot height 8 1/2in (21.5cm); 
tray length 16 1/4in (41.25cm); width 11 
1/2in (29.25cm)   

$1,000/1,500

7
A Persian silver table box 
20th century
height 2in (5cm); width 7in (18cm); weight 
approximately 23oz troy  

$200/300

8
Three Persian silver dessert stands 
20th century
the largest height 2in (5cm); diameter 12in 
(30.5cm); total weight approximately 55oz 
troy  

$600/800

9
Two pairs of Persian silver vases
Modern
height of taller 7 1/2in (19cm); height of 
smaller 4 1/4in (11cm); total weight ap-
proximately 50oz troy  

$500/700

10
Three decorative silver table top 
picture frames 
Marked 925, modern
the largest height 12 1/2in (31.75cm); 
width 10 1/2in (26.5cm)  

$600/800

6

7

8

9

10
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11
A Danish sterling silver Art Deco part flatware service 
By Georg Jensen, Copenhagen, post 1945
Acorn (Konge) pattern, comprising: 24 dinner forks, 24 dinner 
knives, 24 fish forks, 1 bouillon spoon, 24 butter spreaders, 24 
oval bowl soup/dessert spoons, 24 teaspoons, 4 salt spoons, 2 
salt cellars (#741) and 8 serving pieces (159) 
total weighable silver approximately 158oz troy  

$3,000/5,000

12
A Danish Art Deco sterling silver three piece coffee 
service 
Designed by Harald Nielsen for Georg Jensen 
Silversmithy, Copenhagen, circa 1933-1944
#600, comprising a coffee pot, a cream jug and a sugar bowl 
height of coffee pot 8in (20cm); total gross weight approxi-
mately 33oz troy   

$1,000/1,500

13
An assembled Danish hammered sterling silver Modernist 
part flatware service 
By Georg Jensen, Copenhagen, post 1945
Continental (Antik) pattern, comprising: 7 dinner forks, 11 dinner 
knives, 11 luncheon forks, 1 luncheon knife, 11 fish forks, 12 
breakfast knives, 5 round bowl soup spoons, 6 oval bowl soup/
dessert spoons, 10 butter spreaders, 10 cocktail forks, 12 
teaspoons, 7 iced teaspoons, 2 table spoons, 4 serving pieces, 
most monogram: CTS (109) 
total weighable silver approximately 93oz troy  

$1,500/2,500

14
An assembled five piece collection of American hand 
hammered sterling silver Modernist flatware and 
servingware 
By Allan Adler and Porter Blanchard, California, mid-20th 
century
Comprising: a long rectangular platter, a small rectangular tray 
and a Sunset pattern ladle and a serving fork and spoon 
total weight approximately 84oz troy; the platter length 21 1/2in 
(54.5cm); width 13 1/2in (34.25cm)   

$1,000/1,500

12

11 (Part Lot)

13 (Part Lot)

14
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15
An assembled French martelé silver and glass ten piece 
vanity service 
By Auguste Guyot, Gustave Keller and possibly Emile 
Puiforcat, Paris, 20th century
Comprising: seven bottles, two boxes and a jar 
total silver weight approximately 22oz troy; the largest bottle 
height 8 1/4in (21cm); length of longer box 9in (23cm)   

$500/700

16
An American silver deposit and etched glass vase 
Marked only Sterling, circa 1910
height 12 1/2in (31.75cm); diameter 6 1/2in (16.5cm)   

$300/500

17
A French Art Deco silverplate part tea and coffee service 
By Christofle Orfèverie ‘Gallia’, Paris, circa 1930
Comprising: a coffee pot, a teapot, a covered sugar bowl and a 
matching tray 
height of coffee pot 8in (20.25cm); diameter of tray 20 1/2in 
(52cm)   

$300/500

18
Three American sterling silver Modernist bowls 
By Tiffany & Co., New York, NY, 20th century
Comprising: a footed leaf form dish, an oval fluted two handled 
dish and an oval scroll handle dish 
total weight approximately 29oz troy, the leaf form dish height 2 
1/4in (5.75cm); length 11 1/4in (28.5cm)   

$300/500

19
An American sterling silver part flatware service for 
twelve 
By Tuttle Silversmiths, Boston, MA, fourth-quarter 20th 
century
Beauvoir pattern, comprising: 12 dinner forks, 11 dinner knives, 
1 luncheon knife, 12 salad/dessert forks, 12 oval bowl soup/
dessert spoons, 12 butter spreaders, 12 teaspoons and 6 
serving pieces (78) 
total weighable silver approximately 82oz troy  

$1,000/1,500

15

16

17

18

19 (Part Lot)
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20
A monumental Edward VII sterling silver oval footed two-
handled centerpiece bowl 
By Atkin Brothers, Sheffield, 1901
weight approximately 195oz troy; height 11 3/4in; (30cm) 28in 
(71cm); width 21in (53.25cm)   

$4,000/6,000

21
A Victorian parcel gilt silverplate drum form box 
By Howell James & Co., London, late 19th century
Kite registration mark for 16 January 1873, with blue satin lined 
interior, gilt monogram I.I 
height 7in (17.75cm); diameter 8in (20.25cm)  

$300/500

22
A matched pair of Victorian electroplate-mounted colored 
glass bear-form decanters 
By various makers, late 19th century
One amber glass with handle, the other emerald glass 
height 8 3/4in (22cm)  

$600/800

23
An American sterling silver four-piece black coffee 
service 
By Redlich, New York, NY, early 20th century
Comprising: a coffee pot, a cream jug a sugar bowl and a 
circular tray, monogram HLH 
height of coffee pot 10 1/2in (26.5cm); diameter of tray 12 1/4in 
(31cm); total weight approximately 42oz troy   

$600/800

20

21 22
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24
An American sterling silver part flatware service 
By International Silver Co., Meriden, CT, 20th century
Pantheon pattern, comprising: 8 dinner forks, 12 dinner knives, 
7 salad/dessert forks, 6 bouillon spoons, 10 cocktail forks, 
10 butter spreaders, 6 gumbo spoons, 8 teaspoons, 4 five 
o’clock teaspoons, 11 ice cream forks, 9 citrus spoons, 5 iced 
teaspoons, 3 demitasse spoons, 3 table spoons, 8 serving 
pieces, monogram: RCM (110) 
with a canteen 
total weighable silver approximately 92oz troy; the canteen 
height 3 1/4in (8.25cm); length 17 1/4in (44cm); depth 11 1/4in 
(28.5cm)   

$1,200/1,800

25
A pair of Victorian silverplate wine coolers 
Apparently unmarked, late 19th century
height 10in (25.5cm); width over handle 12in (30.5cm)  

$300/500

26
A sterling silver two-coaster wine trolley 
After a model by Henry Wilkinson & Co, modern
length over handle 19 in (48.25cm); width 8in (20.25cm)   

$600/800

23 24 (Part Lot)

25

26
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27
A Neoclassical style sterling silver and mirrored glass 
surtout de table 
Marked RC 925, modern
Height 4in (10cm); length 63in (160cm); depth 15 1/2in 
(39.25cm)  

$3,000/5,000

28
A Regency Old Sheffield Plate hot water urn 
First quarter 19th century
Engraved with a heraldic crest 
height 19in (48.5cm); width 11 1/2in (29cm)  

$600/800

29
An American Art Nouveau vintage decorated pitcher 
By George W. Shiebler & Co., New York, NY, circa 1900; 
retailer’s mark of J.R. Mercer
weight approximately 29oz troy; height 7 1/2in (17.75cm); 
length over handle 9in (23cm)   

$600/800

30
An American sterling silver part flatware service for 
twelve 
By Wallace Silversmiths, Wallingford, CT, 20th century
Sir Christopher pattern, comprising: 12 luncheon forks, 12 
luncheon knives, 10 salad/dessert forks, 6 butter spreaders, 
10 round bowl soup spoons, 6 cocktail forks, 10 teaspoons, 1 
master butter knife (67) 
with a canteen 
total weighable silver approximately 70oz troy; the canteen 
height 3 1/4in (8.25cm) 17in. (43cm) 11 1/2in (29.25cm)   

$800/1,200

27

28

29

30 (Part Lot)
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31
An Italian Renaissance style repousse silver clad table 
casket 
Apparently unmarked, 20th century
height 8in (20cm); length 9 3/4in (25cm)  

$600/800

32
A pair of Continental patinated bronze figures of seated 
putti
late 19th century
Raised on rectangular marble plinths. 
height overall 5 1/4in (13.3cm)  

$100/200

33
A French Neoclassical style bronze jardinière 
Victor Saglier, Paris
late 19th century
Formerly silvered, with liner 
height 3 3/4in (12cm); length 16 1/4in (41cm)  

$600/800

34
Two pairs of French silver-mounted glass vases 
Marks rubbed, the glass possibly Baccarat, early 20th 
century
the larger pair height 10in (25.5cm); diameter 5 1/2in (14cm)   

$800/1,200

35
A Neoclassical style silvered metal oval two-handled 
jardinière
Modern
With liner insert, on paw feet 
height 7 1/4in (18.5cm); width 16in (40.5cm); depth 12in 
(30.5cm)  

$300/500

31

32

33

34

35
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36
An assembled collection of five metal and wood tabletop 
picture frames 
By various makers, modern
Comprising: two burr maple with gilt mounts, one square gilt 
metal, one heart form and one rectangular pierced with foliate 
decoration 
the largest height 11 1/2 (32cm); width 7 1/2in (19cm)  

$150/250

37
A carved hardstone figure of a toucan 
Marked for Peter Muller, Brazil, modern
On petrified wood base, toucan lacking lower portion of beak. 
overall height 13in (33cm); length 8in (20.25cm)  

$300/500

38
A Napoleon III brass, copper and pewter inlaid 
palissander table box
third quarter 19th century
Incised TH Annee.rue chapon 22 PARIS, lacking interior fitting. 
height 7 1/2in (19cm); width 15in (38cm); depth 10 1/2in 
(26.5cm)  

$1,000/1,500

39
A whimsical French patinated and gilt bronze inkwell and 
pair of matching candlesticks
early 20th century
The inkwell in the form of a snail supported by two frogs, the 
candlesticks in the form of branches supported by standing 
frogs, each raised on a wood base. 
height of inkwell 3 1/2in (9cm); height of candlesticks 8in 
(20.3cm)  

$300/500

40
A French gilt bronze desk stand
late 19th century
height 3 3/4in (9.5 cm); width 12in (30.5cm)  

$700/900

36

37

38

39

40
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41
A Continental silvered bronze figural group of putti and a 
dove 
Apparently unmarked, late 19th century
Possibly formerly with a base 
height 10 1/2in (26.5cm)  

$400/600

42
An assembled collection of five French gilt-metal tabletop 
picture frames 
By Cartier and Hermes, Paris, modern
Comprising three Hermes with woven borders and two smaller 
Cartier 
the largest height 14in (36cm); width 11 1/4in (30cm)   

$500/700

43
A Regency yew wood tea caddy
early 19th century
The interior fitted with two hinged compartments and an open 
aperture. 
height 7 1/2in (19cm); width 11 3/4in (30cm); depth 6in 
(15.3cm)  

$600/800

44
A group of four table decorations
20th century
Comprising a brass and wood inkwell in the form of a seated 
dog; a gilt bronze inkwell in the form of a bear; a gilt metal 
model of a seated bear and a patinated bronze and brass table 
lamp centered by an ape and a serpent. 
height overall of bear inkwell 6in (15.3cm)  

$400/600

45
A French patinated and gilt bronze mantel clock
late 19th century
The dial inscribed CHAMPION R. N.ve DES PTS CHAMPS 21, 
the twin train movement with outside count wheel striking on a 
bell, the backplate impressed 1764. 
height 10 3/4in (27.3cm); width 11 3/4 (30cm)  

$800/1,200

41

42

43

44

45
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46
A Portuguese Rococo serpentine side table
second half 18th century
height 32in (81cm); width 40 1/4in (102cm); depth 22 1/2in 
(57cm)  

$1,500/2,000

47
A Louis Philippe flame mahogany secrétaire commode
second quarter 19th century
height 37 1/2in (95cm); width 49 3/4in (127cm); depth 23in 
(59cm)  

$1,000/1,500

48
An imposing Neoclassical style carved and polished 
granite jardinière
20th century
height 24in (61cm); width 26in (66cm); depth 18in (45.5cm)  

$1,000/1,500

49
A pair of Baroque style cast stone garden urns
20th century
height 27 1/2in (70cm); diameter 19 1/2in (49.5cm)  

$400/600

46

47

48 49



DESIGN FOR THE HOME AND GARDEN  |  13

50
An Anglo-Indian ebonized and satinwood gentleman’s 
writing/dressing chest
mid 19th century
The hinged lid enclosing a well fitted interior of lidded and open 
compartments above a shallow drawer fitted with a baize lined 
ratcheted writing surface. 
height 33in (84cm); width 27 3/4in (70.5cm); depth 20in (51cm)  

$1,000/1,500

51
An Italian Baroque style inlaid walnut slant front desk
composed of antique and later elements
height 40in (102cm); width 42 1/2in (108cm); depth 16in (41cm)  

$800/1,200

52
A large Baroque style cast stone covered garden urn
20th century
height 53in (135cm); diameter 28in (71cm)  

$500/700

53
A pair of Neoclassical style tinted terracotta jardinières 
on pedestals
20th century
height 39in (99cm); diameter 29in (74cm)  

$600/800

50 51

52 53
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54
Continental School 
(late 19th century)
Two young girls before a brick wall
oil on canvas
signed D.W. lower left 
15 x 8 1/2in (38 x 21.5cm)  

$600/800

55
A Continental Neoclassical gilt metal mounted ebonized 
mantel clock
possibly Austrian
early 19th century
The circular enamel dial inscribed 
Joseph Matuschka in Jylau, with subsidiary calendar dial, the 
three train movement striking on two gongs. 
height 21 1/4in (54cm)  

$600/800

56
A suite of St. Louis for Christofle crystal table ware
post 1950
Comprising twelve 7 5/8in champagne flutes, twelve 8 3/8in 
white wine, twelve 6 1/2in red wine, twelve salt and peppers 
and twelve knife rests, etched factory mark.  

$1,500/2,000

57
A Louis XV walnut buffet
mid 18th century
height 43in (109.5cm); width 62in (157.5cm); depth 28in (71cm)  

$1,000/1,500

54

55

56 (Part Lot)

57
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58
A George III inlaid mahogany knife box
late 18th century
The interior now fitted with three later glass decanters and 
stoppers.
height 15 1/4in (38.5cm); width 9in (23cm); depth 13in (33cm)  

$400/600

59
English School 
(19th century)
Parrots perched on a branch
oil on canvas
21 1/2 x 15 1/2in (54.5 x 39.4cm)  

$600/800

60
A suite of St. Louis for Christofle crystal table ware
post 1950
Comprising twelve 7 5/8in champagne flutes, twelve 8 3/8in 
white wine, twelve 6 1/2in red wine, twelve salt and peppers 
and twelve knife rests, etched factory mark.  

$1,500/2,000

61
A Louis XV gilt bronze mounted painted commode
second half 18th century
Of serpentine outline. 
height 36in (91.5cm); width 48 3/4in (124cm); depth 23in 
(58.5cm)  

$1,000/1,500

58

59

60 (Part Lot)

61
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63
A matched pair of Chinese blue and white baluster vases 
20th century
One decorated with a peacock, the other with a phoenix and a 
dragon.
height of larger 23 1/4in (59cm); width 8in (20.25cm)  

$300/500

65
A matched pair of Japanese bronze jardinières
Decorated overall with birds amidst clouds and branches.
height 11 1/4in (28.5cm); diameter 15in (38cm)  

$400/600

62
A pair of Japanese wooden Shinto lion dogs 
(koma inu) 
Probably Edo period, possibly earlier
With glass eyes, probably originally lacquered or 
paint decorated.
the larger height 14in (35.5cm); width 8in 
(20.25cm); length 14in (35.5cm)  

$600/800

64
A four piece group of Chinese jadeite 
accessories 
20th century
Comprising: a pair of reticulated bronze-mounted 
bookends, an oval convex carved medallion and a 
small bowl on stand.
the bookends height 6 1/2in (16.5cm); width 4 
1/2in (11.5cm)  

$600/900

62

63

64

65
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66
Two Chinese overlay glass snuff bottles 
19th-20th century
One with milky white ground and blue overlay decoration of 
bats amidst fruiting vines; the other clear glass with red overlay 
decoration of chilong 
The larger height 3in (7.5cm); width 1 5/8in (4cm)  

$400/600

68
Three Chinese carved hardstone snuff 
bottles
19th-20th century
Height of largest 3in (7.5cm); width 2 3/4in 
(7cm)  

$600/900

67
Three Chinese hardstone carvings: two snuff 
bottles and a butterfly group 
19th-20th century
One grey stone gourd-form bottle with mouse, on 
integral stand, one lapis bottle of a bird on seed 
pods, on an integral stand and a chalcedony 
carved group of butterflies on leaves 
The chalcedony group height 1 3/4in (4.5cm); 
length 3 3/4in (9.5cm)  

$600/900

69
An assembled varied group of ten Chinese 
snuff bottles 
19th-20th century
Comprising: a green glass bottle, a molded red 
overlay glass bottle, two pearl-inset bottles, two 
enameled bottles, a black lacquer bottle, a carved 
horn bottle and two cinnabar lacquer style resin 
bottles 
the largest height 3 1/4in (8.25cm); width 2 1/4in 
(5.75cm)  

$800/1,200

66

67

68

69
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70
A Louis XVI style gilt metal mounted mahogany bookcase
circa 1900
Surmounted by a marble top. 
height 41 3/4in (106cm); width 63 1/2in (161cm); depth 8 3/4in 
(22cm)   

$600/800

71
Viggo Christian Pederson
(Danish, 1854-1926)
Isak ser Rebekka komme
oil on canvas
signed lower left, inscribed N.916 
35 x 56in (89 x 142.3cm)  

$1,500/2,500

72
N.F. Jones
(British, 19th century)
King John’s submission to the Pope’s Legate A.D. 1208
oil on canvas
signed indistinctly and dated 1867 lower left, inscribed to 
reverse with title and signed and dated 
32 x 40in (81.3 x 101.5cm)  

$1,000/1,500

73
A Continental Neoclassical mottled gray marble pedestal
late 19th century
height 43 1/2in (110.5cm); diameter of top 11in (28cm)  

$700/1,000

74
A French patinated bronze and marble figure: Nature 
Revealing Herself Before Science
after Louis-Ernest Barrias (French, 1841-1905)
Susse Frères foundry, Paris
early 20th century
Incised E. Barrias, impressed foundry seal above P, raised on a 
marble plinth. 
height 28 1/2in (72.3cm)  

$4,000/6,000

75
A Neoclassical style gilt bronze floor lamp
first half 20th century
Surmounted by a beaded glass shade with flower heads, the 
seated putti supporting baskets of tôle and porcelain flora and 
fauna. 
height 84in (214cm)  

$1,500/2,000

76
A good carved marble figure of Rebecca
Chauncey Bradley Ives (American, 1810-1894) 
circa 1864
Inscribed C. B. IVES FECIT ROMÆ. 1864. 
height 43 1/4in (110cm)  

$4,000/6,000

70

71

72
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73

74

75
76
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77
A set of twenty four George III style shield back open 
armchairs
20th century
height 39in (99cm); width 22 1/2in (57cm); depth of seat 19in 
(48.5cm)  

$3,000/5,000

78
A monumental parcel gilt inlaid extension dining table
20th century
Fitted with six 24in (61cm) leaves. 
height 29 3/4in (75.5cm); length closed 96in (244cm); length 
extended 240in (609.5cm); depth 53 3/4in (136.5cm)  

$6,000/8,000

79
A French provincial miniature vasselier
20th century
Together with a miniature windsor conversation seat and 
matching chair, 20th century. 
height of vasselier 10 1/4in (26cm); width 7in (18cm); depth 4in 
(10cm)  

$100/200

80
A French provincial walnut miniature buffet
circa 1800
height 17 3/4in (45cm); width 21in (54cm); depth 12 1/4in 
(31cm)  

$500/700

81
A Regency style inlaid mahogany miniature desk
post 1950
height 8in (20.5cm); width 16in (40.5cm); depth 8in (20.5cm)  

$300/500

82
A parquetry inlaid miniature tilt top breakfast table
19th century
As a cribbage board. 
height 7in (18cm); diameter 9 1/2in (24cm)  

$800/1,200

83
A Louis XV style gilt bronze mounted inlaid walnut 
miniature commode
20th century
Surmounted by a marble top. 
height 7in (18cm); width 12 1/4in (31cm); depth 7in (18cm)  

$600/800

84
A Louis XV brass mounted inlaid kingwood miniature 
serpentine commode
second half 18th century
height 13 3/4in (35cm); width 19 3/4in (50cm); depth 13in 
(33cm)  

$1,200/1,800

85
An inlaid fruitwood music box in the form of a miniature 
grand piano
box 19th century
height 6 3/4in (17cm); width 11 1/4in (28.5cm); depth 7 1/2in 
(19cm)  

$200/400

77 & 78
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79 (Part Lot)

82

81

83

80
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86
Four Eastern Orthodox painted icons with oklads
various makers, 19th-20th century
Including Christ Pantocrator, oklad apparently unmarked, the 
Mother of God, gilt oklad apparently unmarked, the Mother of 
God with oklad variously marked 84 standard silver, within a 
gilt frame and shadowbox case and St. Nicholas, oklad double 
stamped 84 standard silver, tempera on panel. 
the shadowbox case height 9 3/4in (24.75cm); width 8 1/2in 
(21.5cm)   

$600/800

87
Four Eastern Orthodox painted icons
various artists, 17th-19th century
Including the Mother of God of Kazan, three bishops, depictions 
of the Virgin and Christ surrounding the Crucifixion and scenes 
of Biblical events, tempera and gilding on board. 
the largest height 13 3/4in (35cm); width 12in (30.5cm)  

$1,000/1,500

88
A companion pair of Eastern Orthodox painted icons 
depicting saints 
Various artists, 19th/20th century
One a woman, the other a martyred man, framed on board. 
overall height 20in (51cm); width 14 3/4in (37.5cm)  

$600/800

89
Four Eastern Orthodox painted icons
various artists, 18th-20th century
Including St. Nicholas, five saints below Christ in clouds, two 
saints below Christ in clouds and scenes from the life of Christ 
centered by the Resurrection, tempera and gilding on panel.
height 14in (35.5cm); width 12 1/4in (31cm)   

$800/1,200

90
Two sets of Russian hand painted Matryoshka nesting 
dolls
signed and dated to undersides, 1996
The larger lacquer, 27 pieces, the smaller 18 complete pieces 
and three part pieces. 
height of larger 16in (40.5cm)   

$200/400

86

87

88

89

90 (Part Lot)
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91
A good and imposing Louis XV carved walnut armoire
second quarter 18th century
height 112 1/2in (285.5cm); width 77 1/4in (196cm); depth 32in 
(81cm)  

$1,500/2,000

92
A French provincial inlaid fruitwood armoire
second half 18th century
height 96in (244cm); width 62in (157.5cm); depth 28 1/4in 
(71.5cm)  

$1,000/1,500

93
A collection of Continental domestic pewter articles
18th/19th century
Comprising a flagon, five lidded pitchers and twenty seven 
plates. (33) 
height of flagon 12 1/4in (31cm); diameter of largest plate 18in 
(46cm)  

$800/1,200

94
A George II oak high dresser
incorporating antique and later elements
height 80in (203.5cm); width 61in (155cm); depth 17 1/2in 
(44.5cm)  

$1,000/1,500

92

93 and 94

91
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96
An Ammonite Plate with Orthoceras
Devonian
Sahara Desert, near Tamud, Morocco
Exhibiting eight exceptionally large ammonites along with two 
orthoceras specimens, all surface polished.
height 48in (122cm); width 30in (76cm), approximately   

$1,000/1,500

98
A massive Green Fluorite free form boulder
Mexico
height 15in (38cm); width 20in (51cm); depth 14in (35.5cm)  

$600/800 

95
A Fossil fish plate
Green River Formation
Kemmerer, WY
50 million years old
Mass mortality plate featuring excellent examples of Knightia 
eoceana.
height 41in (104cm); width 47 1/2in (121cm), approximately  

$700/900

97
A large Houndstooth Calcite Cluster on matrix
height 19in (48.25cm); length 46 1/2in (118cm); width 33in 
(84cm)  

$800/1,200

95

96

97

98
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99
A good pair of Louix XV style gilt bronze three light bras 
de lumière
Raingo Frères
late 19th century
Both stamped RAINGO, one numbered 1052 and the other 
1053. 
height excluding electrical fittings 24in (61cm); width 16in 
(41cm); depth 13 1/4in (33.5cm)  

$2,000/3,000

101
A pair of Louis XV style gilt bronze three light bras de 
lumière
attributed to Raingo Frères
late 19th century
Each numbered 2013. 
height excluding electrical fittings 24in (61cm); width 16in 
(41cm); depth 13 1/4in (33.5cm)  

$1,500/2,000

100
A pair of Louis XV style gilt bronze three light bras de 
lumière
attributed to Raingo Frères
late 19th century
Each numbered 2012. 
height excluding electrical fittings 24in (61cm); width 16in 
(41cm); depth 13 1/4in (33.5cm)

$1,500/2,000

99

100

101
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102
A Lingbi ‘Contemplation’ stone on stand
overall height 15 1/2in (39.25cm); length 32 1/2in (82.5cm); 
width 10in (25.5cm)  

$400/600

103
A large Lingbi ‘Contemplation’ stone
height 15 1/2in (39.5cm); length 37in (94cm) width 20in (51cm)  

$300/500

104
A massive Lingbi ‘Contemplation’ stone
height 42in (107cm); width 24in (61cm); depth 16 1/2in (42cm)  

$400/600

105
A large polychrome decorated figure seated on a temple 
lion
height 48in (122cm); width 36in (91.5cm); depth 20in (51cm)  

$500/700

102

103

104

105
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106
A pair of Chinese cinnabar lacquer vases now mounted 
as lamps
20th century
height of vases on bases 18 3/4in (47.5cm); diameter 8in 
(20.25cm)  

$700/900

107
A pair of Chinese Export ‘Famille Rose’ fish bowls 
20th century
On matching stands 
overall height 32in (81.25cm); diameter 19 1/2in (49.5cm)  

$1,000/1,500

108
A pair of chinese carved stone dragons
height 37 1/2in (95cm); length 55in (140cm)

1000/1500

106

107

108
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108A
James Johnston Inglis
(United Kingdom, 1885-1903)
River landscape with mountains to 
the distance
oil on canvas
signed and dated ‘03 upper left 
36 1/4 x 50in (92 x 129.5cm)  

$500/700

109
A giltwood and slate low occasional 
coffee table in the Pompeiian taste
probably Quatrain
post 1950
height 27 1/2in (70cm); width 54in 
(137cm); depth 32 1/4in (82cm)  

$600/800

110
An assembled set of ten George III 
carved mahogany dining chairs
second half 18th century
Comprising a set of five, a set of three 
and a pair of side chairs. 
height of tallest 38in (96.5cm); width 21 
1/2in (54.5cm); depth of seat 15in (38cm)  

$1,200/1,800

111
A pair of Neoclassical style inlaid 
carved walnut consoles
post 1950
Each surmounted by a marble top. 
height 39 1/4in (99.5cm); width 41 1/4in 
(105cm); depth 22 3/4in (58cm)  

$2,000/3,000

108A

109

110

111
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112
Continental School 
(19th century)
Still life of an urn of flowers and a 
parrot
oil on canvas laid down on board
signed indistinctly lower right 
sight dimensions 29 1/2 x 49in (75 x 
124.5cm)  

$1,200/1,500

113
A Spanish Baroque style walnut and 
oak refectory table
incorporating antique and later 
elements
height 30in (77.5cm); width 79 1/4in 
(201cm); depth 39 3/4in (101cm)  

$1,000/1,500

114
A set of four rustic carved wood and 
cane paneled armchairs
post 1950
Each with a slip in rush seat. 
height 38 1/2in (98cm); width 23in 
(58.5cm); depth of seat 19in (48cm)  

$600/800

115
A pair of William and Mary style 
oyster veneered side tables 
20th century
height 28 1/4in (72cm); width 31 1/2in 
(80cm); depth 19 1/2in (49.5cm)  

$1,000/1,500

112

113

114

115
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116
Helmut Newton SUMO 
Monte Carlo: Taschen, first edition, 1999
Signed and numbered 05306 of 10,000, on original Philippe 
Starck designed stand 
Overall height 28in (71cm); width 20in (51cm)  

$3,000/5,000

117
Andy Warhol and Bob Colacello Andy Warhol’s Exposures 
New York: Grosset & Dunlap, first edition, 1979
Signed by Warhol on front panel of dust jacket, also inscribed 
by Warhol on the half-title page, with an original drawing 
11 1/2in (29.25cm) x 9 1/2in (24cm)  

$200/400

118
A suite of Lalique stemware in the Argos pattern
20th century
Comprising six 5in water glasses and six 4 1/4in Bordeaux 
glasses, each incised Lalique® France.  

$200/300

119
A Hawkes etched glass vase
early 20th century
Decorated with birds perched on flowering branches, incised 
Samuel Hawkes, with etched factory mark. 
height 10in (25.5cm)  

$300/500

120
A pair of Lalique frosted and clear glass door handles: 
Faunes
20th century
Each fitted in chrome mounts and incised Lalique® France. 
height 17in (43cm)  

$1,000/1,500

121
A set of twelve R. Lalique frosted glass menu card 
holders: Deux Figurines
designed 1925
Incised R. Lalique France No 3500. 
height 2 1/4in (5.7cm)  

$1,500/2,000

122
A Lalique frosted and clear glass mantel timepiece: Iris
late 20th century
Incised Lalique® France, with factory adhesive label to front. 
height 6 3/4in (17cm)  

$200/300

123
A set of four Lalique frosted and clear glass champagne 
flutes in the Ange pattern 
late 20th century
Each etched Lalique® France. 
height 8 1/8in (20.5cm)  

$200/300

116 117
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118

119

120

121

122

123
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124
A suite of Lalique frosted and clear 
glass stemware in the Phalsbourg 
pattern
20th century
Comprising six 6 1/2in red wine, eleven 
6 7/8in white wine, eight 7 1/4in water 
goblets, seven 7 5/8in tall water goblets, 
fifteen 8in flutes, incised Lalique® 
France. (47)  

$1,500/2,000

125
A suite of Lalique glass stemware in 
the Rambouillet pattern
20th century
Comprising nine 3 3/4in sherry glasses, 
ten 4 1/4in champagne coupes, eleven 
4 5/8in burgundy glasses, seven 5 3/8in 
water goblets, incised Lalique France. 
(37)  

$600/800

126
A suite of Baccarat glass stemware 
in the Opera pattern
20th century
Comprising seventeen 5 3/4in white 
wine, twenty-three 6 1/4in claret, 
eighteen 6 7/8in water goblets, six 7 
3/8in tall water goblets (one filed down), 
incised Baccarat and etched factory 
seal. (64)   

$2,000/3,000

127
Four Daum pate de verre articles
20th century
Comprising a Physalis perfume bottle; 
an Iris perfume bottle and pair of Rose 
candle holders, each incised Daum 
France. 
heights ranging from 2 1/2 to 8in (6.5 to 
20.3cm)  

$600/800

124 (Part Lot)

125 (Part Lot)

126 (Part Lot)

127
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128
A Horacio Acuña rustic carved giltwood and faux marble 
coffee table
circa 1989
Inscribed to the underside Horacio Acuña 1989. 
height 24in (61cm); width 34in (86.5cm); depth 24in (61cm)  

$300/500

129
A Carol McNicoll glazed pottery service
late 20th century
Comprising a covered pitcher, height 8in; six cups and saucers; 
five bowls; six square form dishes, greatest width 10in and 
pair of candlesticks, height 8 1/4in; each signed in black to 
underside.  

$600/800

130
After John Dickinson Footed style plaster table
Apparently unsigned, modern
height 23 1/2in (59.5cm); length 33in (84cm); depth 23in 
(58.5cm)  

$600/800

131
After John Dickinson African style plaster tripod table
Apparently unsigned, modern
height 20 1/2in (52cm); diameter 16 1/4in (41.25cm)  

$400/600

128

129

130

131
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133
A near lifesize patinated bronze figure of a boy walking 
on an iron beam
Victor Salmones (Mexican, 1937-1989)
20th century
Inscribed V. SALMONES, raised on a wooden plinth. 
height 72in (183cm); length of beam 38 1/2in (98cm); overall 
height 85 1/2in (217cm)  

$800/1,200

135
A pair of whimsical carved walnut lily pad tables
post 1950
height 25 1/2in (65cm); width 44 1/4in (112cm); depth 21 1/2in 
(55cm)  

$600/800

132
A collection of eleven Arts & Crafts and Art Deco silver, 
copper and metalware desk accessories
By Gustav Stickley, Heinz and various other makers
early 20th century
Comprising a Gustav Stickley stamp box, a Heinz letter rack, 
monogram ERD, a cigarette box and two picture frames, 
another box, probably formerly lined, an inkwell and similar pair 
of candlesticks, a mirrored table clock and a picture frame. 
the candlesticks height 14 1/4in (36cm); diameter 5 3/4in 
(14.5cm)  

$600/800

134
A rustic composition and plate glass dining table
post 1950
height 30in (76cm); width 84in (214cm); depth 48in (122cm)  

$1,200/1,800

132

133

134

135



DESIGN FOR THE HOME AND GARDEN  |  35

136
An Art Deco style patinated metal and frosted molded 
glass four light chandelier
post 1950
height approximately 45in (114.5cm); diameter approximately 
30in (76cm)  

$600/800

137
A Lalique molded and frosted glass lamp shade: 
Rinceaux
model introduced 1926
The shade raised on a silvered bronze standard, the shade 
incised LALIQUE. 
height 26 1/2in (67cm)  

$4,000/6,000

138
A R. Lalique frosted glass vase: Moissac
model introduced 1926
Incised R. LALIQUE FRANCE No 992. 
height 5 1/8in (13cm)  

$300/500

139
A Lalique frosted and clear glass bowl: Pinsons
20th century
Incised Lalique® France. 
height 5 3/8in (14.3cm); diameter 9 1/4in (23.5cm)  

$300/500

136

137

138

139
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140
An Erte cold painted bronze figure: Chinese 
Legend
circa 1988
Incised Erte, impressed SEVEN ARTS LTD 
LONDON, C 1988 and numbered 337/500. 
height 22in (56cm)  

$1,500/2,000

141
An Erte cold painted bronze hand mirror: 
Toutes Voiles Dehors 
circa 1985
With cast title and incised Erte, impressed © RK 
PARKER 1985 and numbered 86/250, with JM 
monogram. 
height 12in (30.5cm)  

$300/500

142
A French Art Deco onyx and chrome three 
piece clock garniture
early 20th century
Comprising mantel clock and pair of urns, the dial 
inscribed E. JARDIN ST. PIERRE.SUR.DIVES, the 
twin train movement with outside count wheel 
striking on a bell, the backplate with F. Marti 
pastille. 
height of clock 11 1/4in (28.5cm); width 18 3/4in 
(47.5cm); depth 5in (12.5cm); height of urn 6 
1/4in (16cm)  

$1,200/1,500

143
A French Art Deco inlaid ebony macassar 
dining table
second quarter 20th century
height 29 1/2in (75cm); length 71in (181cm); 
depth 37in (94cm)  

$800/1,200

140

141

142

143
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144
A Royal Copenhagen porcelain Flora 
Danica covered soup tureen and a 
reticulated dinner plate
date codes for 1969-1991
Each with green printed factory mark, blue wave 
mark and pattern and shape numbers 20/3560 
and 20/3526. 
height of tureen 10 1/4in (26cm); width across 
handles 14 1/2in (37cm); diameter of plate 10 
1/2in (26.5cm)   

$3,000/5,000

146
An Aynsley bone china part dinner service
20th century
Comprising twelve 10 1/2in dinner plates, twelve 
8 1/4in luncheon plates, twelve 6 1/4in bread 
& butter plates, twelve tea cups and eleven 
saucers (and one associated saucer), green 
printed factory mark, gilt painted pattern number 
7081. (60)  

$800/1,200

145
A set of ten Mintons porcelain service plates
date code for 1927
The white centers within gilt heightened cream borders, puce 
printed factory mark, impressed MINTON and various symbols, 
red painted pattern K227. 
diameter 10 1/2in (26.5cm)  

$300/500

147
A German porcelain figural three tier cake plate in the 
Indian pink pattern 
Carl Teichert
late 19th century
Each tier with reticulated borders and surmounted by a figure 
of a maiden, blue printed MEISSEN within an oval above a star, 
impressed MEISSEN. 
height 22 1/4in (56.5cm)  

$600/800

144

145

146

147
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148
A Rococo style gilt metal, rock crystal and beaded glass 
eight light chandelier
20th century
height approximately 42in (106.5cm); diameter approximately 
36 1/2in (92.5cm)  

$3,000/5,000

149
A Louis XVI parcel gilt and paint decorated trumeau 
mirror
fourth quarter 18th century
height 49 1/2in (126cm); width 37in (94cm)  

$700/900

150
A Savonnerie carpet
mid 19th century
dimensions approximately 13ft 8in x 12ft (416 x 367cm)  

$800/1,200

151
A George III style carved mahogany settee
20th century
height 35 1/2in (90cm); width 86in (219cm); depth of seat 23in 
(59cm)  

$1,000/1,500

148

149

150

151
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152
A pair of Art Nouveau style black painted 
metal and art glass four light chandeliers
20th century
height approximately 33 1/2in (85cm); diameter 
approximately 22in (56cm)  

$1,000/1,500

153
A Flemish Baroque hunting tapestry
late 17th century
dimensions approximately 7 x 8ft 4in (214 x 
254cm)  

$1,500/2,000

154
A group of five tapestry fragment scatter 
cushions
tapestry panels 17th-19th century
largest approximately 23 x 20in (59 x 51cm)  

$500/700

155
An Italian Rococo walnut setee
mid 18th century
height 45 1/2in (115.5cm); width 81in (206cm); 
depth of seat 26in (66cm)  

$1,500/2,000

152

153

154 & 155
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156
Two Japanese lacquer part portable sets 
Meiji period
One picnic set (Sake-Jubako), with associated pewter 
double gourd sake flask and one tobacco set (Tabako-
Bon) with two associated bronze and mixed metal 
pipes, 5pcs 
the picnic set height 12 1/4in (31cm); width 10 3/4in 
(27.25cm)  

$600/800

157
A pair of Japanese bronze vases
early 20th century
With crane head rims, the bodies decorated with 
water waves 
height 14 1/2in (36cm); diameter 5 1/2in (14cm)  

$600/800

158
A group of six framed Japanese prints
Various subjects, two domestic scenes, one winter 
scene, one battle scene and three samurai scenes 
all approximately 15 in (38cm) x 29in (73.5cm)  

$200/300

159
A Japanese six panel floor screen 
19th century
height 53 1/2in (136cm); length 111in (282cm)  

$500/700

156

157

158 (Part Lot)

159
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160
Two Indo Persian paintings, possibly Mughal School
Tiger hunts
Gouache on silk, matted in plexiglass frames
the larger overall height 29 1/2in (75cm); width 39 1/2in 
(100cm)  

$1,000/1,500

161
A four piece group of Chinese embroidered silk garments
late 19th/early 20th century
Comprising: two robes and two skirts, in plexiglass frames 
the framed robes overall height 41 1/2in (105.5cm); width 38in 
(96.5cm); the framed skirts overall height 35in (89cm); width 46 
1/2in (118cm)  

$800/1,200

162
A pair of Chinese yellow and turquoise enamel vases
20th century
Baluster / ‘Yen Yen’ form 
height 12in (30.5cm); diameter 6 3/4in (17cm)  

$400/600

163
A pair of Chinese carved hardwood armchairs
height 36 1/2in (93cm); width 22in (56cm); depth of seat 17 
1/4in (44cm)  

$500/700

160

161 (Part Lot)

162

163
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164
A Dutch Baroque style brass twelve light chandelier
19th century
height approximately 35in (89cm); diameter approximately 39in 
(99cm)  

$1,000/1,500

165
An Italian patinated bronze figure: La Tuffolina 
after a model by Odoardo Tabacchi (Italian, 1831-1905) 
early 20th century
Incised O. Tabacchi.Torino 
height 21 1/4in (54cm)  

$600/800

166
A pair of French gilt bronze and marble table lamps
late 19th/early 20th century
The figures emblematic of Night and Day seated on marble 
plinths, on ebonized bases. 
height excluding electrical fitting 19in (48.3cm)  

$1,200/1,500

167
A Louis XV gilt bronze mounted paint decorated wall 
bracket
mid 18th century
height 16 1/4in (41cm); width 20in (51cm); depth 11in (28cm)  

$1,200/1,500

164

165

167

166
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168
A Continental patinated bronze figure of a youth
late 19th century
height 11in (28cm)  

$600/800

169
A rustic patinated wrought iron and antler fifteen light 
chandelier
20th century
height approximately 40in (101.5cm); diameter approximately 
36in (91.5cm)  

$1,500/2,000

170
A pair of specimen marble obelisks
post 1950
height 21 1/2in (54.5cm)  

$1,000/1,500

171
An Italian Baroque carved marble torso
16th/17th century
Raised on a later iron base. 
height of torso 17 1/4in (43.5cm); height overall 23in (58.5cm)  

$1,500/2,000

169

170

171

168
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172
An imposing Italian Rococo style carved giltwood mirror
19th century
height 95 1/4in (242cm); width 56in (142.5cm)  

$3,000/5,000

173
An Italian Rococo carved giltwood console
mid 18th century
The serpentine marble or slate top now painted to simulate 
porphyry. 
height 37in (94cm); width 76 1/2in (194cm); depth 26in (66cm)  

$4,000/6,000

174
A Danish Neoclassical mahogany center table
second quarter 19th century
height 29 1/2in (75cm); width 48 3/4in (124cm); depth 34in 
(87cm)  

$1,000/1,500

175
A Senneh runner
21 x 3ft 4in (640 x 102cm)  

$1,200/1,800

176
A Senneh runner
20 ft 6in x 3ft 6in (625 x 107cm)  

$800/1,200

177
An English specimen wood tilt top breakfast table
second quarter 19th century
height 28in (71cm); width 47 3/4in (121cm); depth 47 3/4in 
(121cm)  

$1,500/2,000

178
A George III mahogany secretary bookcase
fourth quarter 18th century
The hinged fall enclosing a fitted interior of small drawers and 
pigeon holes. 
height 85 1/2in (217cm); width 44in (112cm); depth 20 1/4in 
(51cm)  

$1,200/1,800

172

173

174
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175 176

177

178
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179
Attributed to John Clement Bell
(Scottish, 19th century)
Ptarmigan in a rocky landscape
oil on canvas
15 x 20 1/2in (38 x 52cm)  

$800/1,200

180
Edmond Leclercq
(French, 1817 - 1853)
Baby’s first steps
oil on panel
signed and dated 1854 
11 x 15in (28 x 38in)  

$400/600

181
A French silvered bronze figure of a Native American 
woman in a canoe: Allegory of Fishing 
After a model by Duchoiselle
20th century
One of the pair Hunt and Fishing, inscribed to hull of canoe 
Duchoiselle, lacking feather plume to back of headband 
height 11in (28cm); length 18 1/2in (47cm)  

$700/900

182
A Baroque style carved marble console
20th century
height 31in (79cm); width 30 1/2in (128.5cm); depth 20 1/4in 
(54cm)  

$1,000/1,500

179 180

181

182
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183
French School 
(19th century)
Putti emblematic of the Arts and Science
oil on canvas
and a companion, within white painted overdoor 
frames 
canvas 26 1/4 x 43 1/2in (66.5 x 110.5cm)  

$1,500/2,000

184
A French patinated bronze and marble 
model of a wolf
after a model by Charles Valton (French, 
1851-1918)
late 19th century
On a white marble base representing snow 
carved with footprints, incised VALTON, on a 
bronze plinth. 
height 13in (33cm); width 22 3/4in (57.5cm); 
depth 6 1/2in (16.5cm)  

$1,200/1,500

185
A Rococo style bronze and wrought iron 
console
post 1950
Surmounted by a veined marble top. 
height 34 1/2in (88cm); width 74 1/2in (189cm); 
depth 22in (56cm)  

$1,200/1,800

183

184

185
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187
A Continental patinated bronze model of an antelope
after a model by Armand Petersen (French, 1891-1969)
Priessmann, Bauer & Co., Munich
early 20th century
Incised A. PETERSEN, impressed PRIESSMANN BAUER & CO. 
MUNCHEN, raised on a marble plinth. 
height overall 12 1/4in (31cm)  

$700/900

189
A Qum rug
dimensions approximately 7 x 4ft 7in (214 x 140cm)  

$600/800

186
R.B. Johnston
(19th century)
A knight and his companions on crusade
oil on canvas
signed lower right
66 x 103in (167.5 x 261.5cm)  

$1,500/2,000

188
An Italian Baroque carved walnut cupboard
incorporating antique elements
height 36 1/2in (93cm); width 33in (84cm); depth 14in (36cm)  

$700/900

186

187

188

189
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190
Continental School 
19th Century
Shepherd and flock with approaching storm
oil on canvas
24 x 36in (61 x 91.25cm)  

$1,200/1,500

192
An Empire flame mahogany child’s secrétaire à abattant
Early 19th century
Stamped twice Chastang 
height 39in (99cm); width 30 1/2in (77.5cm); depth 15 1/4in 
(38.5cm)  

$1,000/1,500

191
A Continental patinated bronze bust of the Pseudo 
Seneca
20th century
Cire perdue seal to underside with VM monogram 
height 19in (48.4cm)  

$800/1,200

193
A Qum rug
dimensions approximately 7ft 3in x 4ft 7in (222 x 140cm)  

$600/800

190

191

192

193



50  |  ANDREW JONES AUCTIONS

194
A Venetian metal mounted parcel gilt and 
paint decorated acid etched mirror
19th century
height 54 1/2in (138.5cm); width 34 1/2in 
(87.5cm)  

$1,000/1,500

195
A Sheraton Revival inlaid mahogany pedestal 
circa 1900
Of rectangular form. 
height 43 1/2in (111cm); width 19 3/4in (50cm); 
depth 15 1/4in (40cm)  

$700/900

196
John Gray
(British, fl. 1880-1904)
November Comforters
watercolor on paper
signed lower center 
24 x 19 1/2in (61 x 49.5cm)  

$600/800

197
A pair of Louis XV style parcel gilt and paint 
decorated fauteuils
post 1950
height 42 1/2in (108cm); width 30in (76cm); 
depth of seat 22in (56cm)  

$600/800
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198
A pair of Neoclassical style faux marble 
pedestals
20th century
height 54in (137cm); diameter of top 13 1/4in 
(34cm)  

$600/800

199
A Flemish Baroque style parcel gilt ebonized 
mirror
post 1950
height 64 1/2in (164cm); width 48in (152cm)  

$600/800

200
Edwin Henry Boddington, Jr.
(British, 1836-1905)
On Ripley Common, Surrey
oil on canvas
signed lower right 
30 x 50in (76 x 127cm)  

$1,000/1,500

201
A pair of Louis XVI style parcel gilt and paint 
decorated fauteuils
post 1950
height 38 1/2in (98cm); width 26 1/2in (67.5cm); 
depth of seat 19in (48cm)  

$600/800

201

198 199

200
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203
A pair of Chinese cloisonné enamel inset occasional 
tables 
20th century
height 20in (51cm); diameter 18in (45.75cm)  

$200/300

205
Four Chinese Export porcelain British East India 
Company Armorial plates
19th century
Comprising: a soup plate and three dinner plates 
the largest diameter 9 1/4in (23.5cm)  

$300/500

202
A large pair of Japanese verdigris patinated metal Shinto 
lion dogs (koma inu)
height 47 1/2in (121cm); length overall 33 1/2in (85cm)   

$1,000/1,500

204
An assembled group of four Chinese hardstone 
decorative objects 
20th century
Comprising: a pair of jadite covered vases and bird carving and 
a fluorite covered vase on lion dog, now mounted as a lamp 
height of vase on stand and base to finial 14 1/4in (36cm)  

$500/700
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206
Buhong Ye
(China/Los Angeles, late 20th century)
Waterfall
watercolor and ink on paper
sight size height 36in (91.5cm); width 85in (216cm)  

$500/700

207
A pair of Chinese Export blue and white fish bowls 
20th century
On stands 
overall height 29 1/2in (75cm); diameter 21 1/2in (54.5cm)  

$800/1,200

208
A Chinese ancestor portrait 
19th century
ink and colors on paper, framed under glass 
overall height 60 1/2in (153.5cm); 32 1/2in (82.5cm)  

$300/500

206
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209
Two George III lacquered bow front hanging corner 
cupboards
second half 18th century
height 36in (91.5cm); width 24in (61.5cm); depth 16in (40.5cm)  

$700/900

210
A Chinese Export ‘Famille Rose’ garden seat
With inscription 
height 19in (48.25cm); diameter 14in (35.5cm)  

$300/500

211
A Chinese Imari porcelain ship’s tureen and cover
height 8in (20.25cm); diameter 12in (30.5cm)  

$400/600

212
A Chinese lacquered and enamel Spring Festival table 
centerpiece, on later stand
The circular box decorated with flora and fauna, with 
detachable lid revealing twenty five enamel dishes. 
height overall 20 1/2in (52cm); diameter 31in (78.5cm)  

$800/1,200
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213
A large Chinese ‘Famille Rose’ stick neck vase, 
‘Tianqiuping’
Decorated overall with dragons 
height 21in (53.cm); diameter 14in (35.5cm)  

$600/900

215
A Chinese bronze figure of Guanyin
19th century, possibly earlier
Seated figure of eighteen arm manifestation of Guanyin, with 
poem inscription to reverse, on a carved wooden lotus stand 
overall height 12in (30.5cm); width 8in (20.25cm)  

$700/900

214
A pair of Chinese cloisonné dog-form joss / 
incense stick holders 
20th century
height 3 1/2in (9cm); length 4in (10cm)  

$400/600

213

214

215
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216
An Italian Baroque style carved giltwood and iron six light 
chandelier
20th century
height 42 1/2in (108cm); diameter 40in (101.5cm)  

$1,200/1,800

217
A Louis XIII style carved walnut fauteuil
late 19th century
height 44 1/2in (113cm); width 25in (63.5cm); depth of seat 17 
1/4in (44cm)  

$500/700

218
A Louis XVI style gilt bronze mounted mahogany console 
dessert
second half 19th century
Surmounted by a marble top 
height 38 3/4in (98.5cm); width 48in (122); depth 17in (43cm)  

$1,500/2,500

219
A George III carved mahogany tilt top silver table
composed of antique elements
The square top with canted corners and pierced gallery. 
height 29 1/4in (74cm); width 27 1/4in (69cm); depth 27 1/4in 
(69cm)  

$700/900
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220
A Louis Vuitton wardrobe trunk
first half 20th century
Monogrammed F.B.T., with applied label inscribed BOUGHT 
FROM JOHN WANAMAKER NEW YORK PHILADELPHIA. 
height 44 1/4in (112cm); width 22in (56cm); depth 21 3/4in 
(55cm)  

$3,000/5,000

221
A Louis Vuitton steamer trunk
numbered 815537
first half 20th century
Inscribed to either side R. BARTLETT SMITH and monogramed 
to the top R.B.S., the interior fitted with three interior trays. 
height 23in (58.5cm); width 39 3/4in (101cm); depth 21 3/4in 
(55cm)  

$2,000/3,000

222
A matched pair of Cary’s twelve-inch table globes 
By J&W Cary and G&J Cary 
London, the celestial dated 1800; the terrestrial dated 
Jan, 4 1827, 19th century and later
Each with a brass meridian ring and printed calendar ring.
height 19in (48.25cm); diameter 17in (43cm)  

$6,000/8,000

223
A pair of English mahogany and cane paneled bergères 
19th century
One fitted with a revolving brass and mahogany adjustable 
reading stand. 
height 36 1/2in (93cm); width 22 1/4in (56.5cm); depth of seat 
23 1/4in (59cm)  

$2,500/3,500
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224
A pair of Continental verre églomisé paintings
possibly Italian, late 18th/early 19th century
Depicting figures in bucolic scenes, framed 
Overall height 17in (43cm); width 20in (51cm)  

$600/800

225
A French gilt and patinated bronze and marble mantel 
clock
late 19th century
The dial inscribed F.L. HAUSBURG A PARIS, having a twin train 
striking movement, the backplate incised F.L. Hausburg A Paris, 
with impressed Farret A Paris and Lons Medaille D’Or pastille. 
height 20in (51cm); width 24in (61cm)  

$1,500/2,000

226
A Regency style parcel gilt radially veneered mahogany 
circular dining table
post 1950
height 29 1/2in (75cm); diameter 68 (173cm)  

$800/1,200

227
A set of four Gothic revival oak side chairs
late 19th century
height 37 1/2in (95cm); width 18 1/4in (46cm); depth of seat 16 
3/4in (42.5cm)  

$600/800
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228
A pair of French Aesthetic style gilt bronze and rouge 
marble six light candelabra
late 19th/early 20th century
height 26 3/4in (68cm)  

$800/1,200

229
A French gilt bronze and marble mantel clock
retailed by Tiffany & Co.
late 19th century
The white enamel dial inscribed Tiffany & Co., the twin train 
movement striking on a bell, the backplate numbered 3938 and 
with impressed Vincenti & Cie pastille. 
height 19 1/4in (49cm)  

$1,200/1,500

230
A French patinated bronze figure: Marguerite
after a model by J. Dubois
late 19th century
Incised J. Dubois. 
height 32in (81cm)  

$2,000/3,000

231
A pair of French gilt bronze and rouge marble urns
F. Barbedienne, Paris
late 19th century
Incised F. BARBEDIENNE, now mounted as table lamps. 
height excluding electrical fitting 19in (48.3cm)  

$1,000/1,500
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232
A pair of Empire style gilt bronze and marble six light 
floor torchères
20th century
height 81in (206cm); diameter approximately 33in (84cm)  

$2,000/3,000

233
An imposing George II style carved giltwood center table
post 1950
height 34in (86.5cm); width 79in (201cm); depth 45 1/4in 
(115cm)  

$2,500/3,500

234
A pair of Continental carved marble garden urns
20th century
height 29in (73.5cm); diameter 19in (48cm)  

$600/800

235
A Dutch Neoclassical inlaid mahogany mechanical 
reading/music quartet table
circa 1800
The octagonal top with pull release, raising the four stands and 
center column. 
height closed 30in (76cm); height open 35 3/4in (91cm); width 
30in (76.5cm); depth 29 3/4in (75.5cm)  

$1,500/2,000

236
An Italian carved giltwood mirror
mid 18th century
height 78in (198cm); width 46 3/4in (119cm)  

$2,000/3,000

237
A large Kashan carpet
dimensions approximately 20ft 3in x 14ft (617 x 426cm)  

$1,500/2,500

238
A Continental life-size patinated bronze figure of the 
Discobolos
early 20th century
Incised in Greek on the tree stump and applied plaque to plinth 
base incised, DISCOBOLOS (DISCAS THROWER) BY MYON 
ORIGINAL IN THE VATICAN. 
height 64in (163cm); length overall 39in (99cm)  

$6,000/8,000
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